News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley

Monroe County District Attorney

August 18, 2016

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COORDINATOR: Mary Wilmot Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 753-4532

NYS Supreme Court Appellate Division, Fourth Judicial Department Affirms People vs. Terrance L. Mack

Rochester, NY- Yesterday, the Supreme Court of the State of New York, Appellate Division, Fourth Judicial Department, affirmed the judgment of conviction in the case of Terrance L. Mack. Mack was convicted in 2009, after a jury trial prosecuted by then First Assistant District Attorney Sandra Doorley, of Gang Assault in the First Degree, in connection with his role in the death of Latasha Shaw. On September 29, 2007, Latasha Shaw was chased by Mack and a large group, then stabbed and beaten, resulting in her death. The attack took place on Driving Park and Dewey Avenue in the City of Rochester.

The appeal was handled by Senior Assistant District Attorney Leah Mervine.

"We are pleased to hear the Fourth Appellate Department affirmed the jury's judgment of conviction in the People vs. Terrance L. Mack. As a result, Mr. Mack will continue to serve his original sentence as handed down by the presiding judge," said Senior Assistant District Attorney Leah Mervine.